200 East Santa Clara Street

- M C|ty of San José San José, CA 95113
SAN JOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1550 Version: 1

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 11/13/2018 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/27/2018 Final action:

Title: Amendment to a Master Agreement with URS Corporation Americas/AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
for Professional Environmental Consulting Services for Various City Facility Projects.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Amendment to a Master Agreement with URS Corporation Americas/AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
for Professional Environmental Consulting Services for Various City Facility Projects.

Approve the First Amendment of the Master Agreement with URS Corporation Americas (CPMS Contract No.
7467-3) to do the following:

(a) Consent to the assignment of the Master Agreement to AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a California
corporation (ATS) retroactive to October 17, 2014; and

(b) Extend the term of the contract from December 31, 2018 to December 31, 2020, to allow ATS to complete
work on the Watson Park Improvement Project.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Public Works)

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

